

Energy Transfer Clarifying Statement on Dakota Access Pipeline

July 8, 2020

DALLAS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 8, 2020-- We would like to provide further clarification around news reports out today regarding the operations of the Dakota Access Pipeline. To be clear, we have never suggested that we would defy a court order. Rather, DAPL is seeking appropriate relief from that order through the established legal process.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200708005916/en/</u>

Energy Transfer Media Relations Vicki Granado or Lisa Coleman 214.840.5820 Media@energytransfer.com

Energy Transfer Investor Relations
Bill Baerg, Brent Ratliff, Lyndsay Hannah
214.981.0795
investorrelations@energytransfer.com

Source: Energy Transfer